

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr N Trstena

Respondent: Arriva London North Limited

Heard at: East London Hearing Centre

On: 18 June 2018

Before: Employment Judge Foxwell

Representation

Claimant: Mr T Mugadza (Solicitor) Respondent: Mr M Noblet (Solicitor)

PRELIMINARY HEARING (OPEN) JUDGMENT

The Claimant's claim of unfair dismissal was presented within the time limit contained in section 111 of the Employment Rights Act 1996 (as extended by the early conciliation provisions) and was in a form which could sensibly be responded to. Accordingly, the Tribunal has jurisdiction to decide it.

Employment Judge Foxwell

18 June 2018